505392738 03/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5439532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	03/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE MANITOWOC COMPANY, INC.		
Street Address:	11270 WEST PARK PLACE		
Internal Address:	ONE PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1000		
City:	MILWAUKEE		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53224		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D738780

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)735-2000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.735.5117 |

Email: francine.waldbaum@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP

Address Line 1: FOUR TIMES SQUARE |
Address Line 2: FRANCINE WALDBAUM

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	349700/6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OREN EPSTEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/OE/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Release The Manitowoc Company#page1.tif source=Patent Release The Manitowoc Company#page2.tif source=Patent Release The Manitowoc Company#page3.tif

PATENT 505392738 REEL: 048693 FRAME: 0511

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 25th day of March, 2019, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as

Agent ("Agent"), in favor of The Manitowoc Company, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated

as of March 3, 2016, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2016 at Reel/Frame 037882/0246, releases all

liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the patents listed on

Schedule A attached hereto, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Company any and all right,

title or interest in, or to, the patents which may have been granted to Agent pursuant to such

Patent Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

10408163v2 3/22/2019 2:00 PM

PATENT REEL: 048693 FRAME: 0512 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Daniel J. Manella

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 048693 FRAME: 0513

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Title	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
WORLD GLOBE WITH HUMAN FIGURES AND AWARD	29/438,308	11/28/12	D738,780	9/15/2015

Schedule A

RECORDED: 03/25/2019

PATENT REEL: 048693 FRAME: 0514